
 11DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY

 

NAME: ADAMS CHENG

TITLE: DIRECTOR, HARDWARE R&D & QUALITY ASSURANCE DIV.

DATE: NOVEMBER 24 2011

LEGAL SIGNATURE:   

Person responsible for this declaration:

Hereby, D-Link Corporation declares that:

DEM-422XT VER. A4 10G Single-Mode 10KM XFP Transceiver              

is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the directive 
2004/108/EC & 2006/95/EC. The older version is no longer covered by this declaration.

For the evaluation of the compliance with these directives, the following standards are applied:

EN 55022: 2006+A1: 2007, Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006+A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN 55024: 1998+A1: 2001+A2: 2003
EN 60950-1: 2006+A11
EN 60825-1: 2007
EN 60825-2: 2004+A1   

The TCF file is located at:
Company Name: D-Link (Deutschland) GmbH
Address: Schwalbacher Strasse 74, D-65760 Eschborn, Germany

The following importer/manufacturer is responsible for this declaration:

Company Name: D-Link Corporation
Company Address: 289 Shinhu 3rd Road, Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan
Telephone: +886-2-66000123
Fax: +886-2-87914797



 DECLARATION DE 
CONFORMITE

Personne responsable de cette déclaration:

 

NOM: ADAMS CHENG

TITRE: DIRECTOR, HARDWARE R&D & QUALITY ASSURANCE DIV.

DATE: 24 Novembre 2011

SIGNATURE LÉGALE:   

D-Link Corporation, déclare que le:

DEM-422XT VER. A4 10G Single-Mode 10KM XFP Transceiver     
             
est conforme aux exigences essentielles de la directive 2004/108/EC, 2006/95/EC du Parlement 
et du Conseil Européen du 9 mars 1999 et applique les normes harmonisées suivantes.

EN 55022: 2006+A1: 2007, Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006+A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN 55024: 1998+A1: 2001+A2: 2003
EN 60950-1: 2006+A11
EN 60825-1: 2007
EN 60825-2: 2004+A1  

Le fichier TCF est disponible à l’adresse suivante :
D-Link (Deutschland) GmbH
Schwalbacher Strasse 74, D-65760 Eschborn, Allemagne

L'importateur / fabricant suivant est responsable de cette déclaration:

Société: D-Link Corporation
Adresse: 289 Shinhu 3rd Road, Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan
Téléphone: +886-2-66000123  	     
Fax: +886-2-87914797
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 DECLARACIÓN DE
CONFORMIDAD

 

Identificación del declarante:

 

NOMBRE: ADAMS CHENG

CARGO: DIRECTOR, HARDWARE R&D & QUALITY ASSURANCE DIV.

FECHA: 24 de noviembre 2011

FIRMA LEGAL:    

Por la presente, D-Link Corporation declara lo siguiente:

DEM-422XT VER. A4 10G Single-Mode 10KM XFP Transceiver     

cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2004/108/EC, 
2006/95/EC. El contenido de esta declaración no resulta aplicable a la versión anterior.

De cara a evaluar su conformidad con estas directivas, se toman como referencia los siguientes 
estándares:

EN 55022: 2006+A1: 2007, Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006+A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN 55024: 1998+A1: 2001+A2: 2003
EN 60950-1: 2006+A11
EN 60825-1: 2007
EN 60825-2: 2004+A1      

El archivo TCF se ubica en:
Nombre de la empresa: D-Link (Deutschland) GmbH
Dirección: Schwalbacher Strasse 74, D-65760 Eschborn, Alemania

El importador/fabricante que aparece a continuación asume la responsabilidad exclusiva de esta 
declaración:

Nombre de la empresa: D-Link Corporation
Dirección de la empresa: 289 Shinhu 3rd Road, Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwán
Teléfono: +886-2-66000123
Fax: +886-2-87914797
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 DECLARAÇÃO DE 
CONFORMIDADE

NOME: ADAMS CHENG

TÍTULO: DIRECTOR, HARDWARE R&D & QUALITY ASSURANCE DIV.

DATA: 24 de novembro de 2011 

ASSINATURA:   

Pessoa responsável por esta declaração:

A D-Link Corporation declara que o equipamento:

DEM-422XT VER. A4 10G Single-Mode 10KM XFP Transceiver     

está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outros requisitos relevantes da directiva 
2004/108/EC, 2006/95/EC. A versão anterior deste equipamento não está abrangida por esta 
declaração.

Para a avaliação da conformidade com esta directiva, aplicam-se os seguintes standards:

EN 55022: 2006+A1: 2007, Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006+A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN 55024: 1998+A1: 2001+A2: 2003
EN 60950-1: 2006+A11
EN 60825-1: 2007
EN 60825-2: 2004+A1

O ficheiro TCF está localizado em:
Nome da Companhia: D-Link Deutschland GmbH
Morada: Schwalbacher Strasse 74, D-65760 Eschborn, Germany

O fabricante responsável por esta declaração é:

Nome da Companhia: D-Link Corporation
Morada: 289 Shinhu 3rd Road, Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan
Telefone: +886-2-66000123#6819
Fax: +886-2-87914797
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